
Dates Tournament Name Location Contact Email District

15-17 HDMHA Jamboree Hillsborough Alisha Woodworth alishac1995@hotmail.com 6

16 Boiestown Doaktown Timbits 2023 Jamboree Prospect Place, Doaktown Amanda Price amanda_rhynard@yahoo.ca 3

28 Wally Jones Memorial Tournament Woodstock - Ayr Motor Centre Mike Green tournamentcoordinator@woodstockminorhockey.ca 2

5-7 29e Tournoi M7 & M9 Tim Hortons de Caraquet Caraquet Marco Plourde info@lecolibri.ca 9

6 Miramichi Timbit Jamboree Miramichi Jeff Morris mmhctournaments@gmail.com 8

13-14 Rencontre M7 et M9 de Néguac Néguac Mona Aubry mona.aubry@nbed.nb.ca 9

19-21 Timbits Jamboree Bathurst Patrick DeGrace bathurst.minor@gmail.com 10

20 Renous Tournament Tom Donovan Arena Adam & Kerri Ann Sturgeon kerri-ann.sturgeon@nbed.nb.ca 8

20-21 Carleton Blue Knights U7 Jamboree Florenceville-Bristol / Hartland Sierra Knights tournament.carletonminor@gmail.com 2

2-4 Shediac/Cap-Pele Jamboree Shediac & Cap-Pele Derek Gallant tournaments-shcpmha@hotmail.com 7

3-4 VTMHA U7 Jamboree RVCC - Perth-Andover Cathy Waugh vtmhatournaments@gmail.com 2

10-11 Jamboree U7 Coyotes Restigouche-Ouest St-Quentin / Kedgwick Yves O'Brien cchmro.president@gmail.com 1

10-11 22e Jamboree M7/M9 / 22nd U7/U9 Jamboree Dieppe / Memramcook Christian Bossé christianbosse.hdm@gmail.com 6

16-18 Bordertown U7/U9 Jamboree St. Stephen Anna Teed teed.anna@gmail.com 5

16-18 Rencontre M7 et M9 Tim Horton's de Tracadie Tracadie Charles Albert ahmts@nb.aibn.com 9

17 U7 Tournament CEPSC Grand Falls Jacques Desjardins desjardinsjacques78@gmail.com 1

17-18 GLMHA Jamboree U7/U9 Minto / Chipman Melanie Savoy glmh.tournaments@gmail.com 3

23-25 Petitcodiac/Salisbury U7/U9 Jamboree Petitcodiac / Salisbury Carrie Wilson carrieacorey@hotmail.com 6

23-25 Kent-Sud Jamboree Bouctouche & Cocoagne Patrick Leger tournoi.ks.tournament@gmail.com 7

24-25 YWMHA U7/U9 Tournament Nackawic Arena Amanda Bird amandaleebird@gmail.com 3

2-3 U7 Jamboree Stanley Casey O'Hara smha.tournaments@gmail.com 3

8-10 AHMBDC Jamboree U7 & U9 Beresford Veronik Roy veronik.roy@gmail.com 10

9-10 Guy F. Martin Edmundston Marc-André Voisine cchmetournoi@gmail.com 1

9-10 Oromocto Jamboree Oromocto Jon Larsen omhatournamentdirector@gmail.com 3

14-17 Timbits Jamboree Tournament/Tournoi Jamboree Timbits Campbellton Joelle Landry joelle.landry@restigouche-hockey.ca 11

15-17 U7 / U9 Jamboree Fredericton John O'Toole edfyha@bellaliant.com 3

15-17 Harvey Légère U7 & U9 Jamboree Lewisville Martin Lafleur tournaments@LMHAhockey.ca 6

15-17 50e Rencontre M7 & M9 Lamèque et Shippagan Kellie Benoit pecheriesmack@outlook.com 7

16 U7 Jamboree Rogersville Team Manager hmrogersvilleu7@gmail.com 8

21-24 TriCounty Minor Hockey TriCounty Complex, Fredericton Junction Sandra Miller tricojamboreedirector@gmail.com 3

23-24 Tantramar U7 /  U9 Jamboree Sackville Lisa Doncaster lisamariedoncaster@gmail.com 6

U-7

December - Decembre 2023

January - Janvier 2024

February - Fevrier 2024

March - Mars 2024
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